

298 Tracy Bridge Road, Orrville, OH 44667

Natural gas from the local producer to you.

Phone 330-682-4144 Fax 330-682-4145 24 hr Emergency 330-682-0544 www.cgcohio.com

Consumers Gas Cooperative, Inc. Fee Schedule

Item	Cost
Membership Fee	\$25 – one-time fee
Monthly Service Fee - To increase 3% annually	<ul><li>\$16.23 per month for active residential members</li><li>\$32.46 per month for active non-residential members</li><li>\$50 per month for members with charts when gas is used</li></ul>
Invoice Date	1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> business day of each month.
Late payment Fee	<b>10% of amount due on invoice</b> when payment received after due date which is the 25 <sup>th</sup> of the month.
NSF Fee	\$25.00 if the NSF check/ACH causes the payment to be late, a late payment fee will also be assessed
Reconnection Charge	\$55.00 to reconnect a service after being disconnected for any reason.
Trip Charges	\$55.00 per man hour. Members will be charged \$55.00 per man hour for trips made to member's property for emergency service (unless caused by leak or defect in the Cooperative's lines or property); disconnection of service; reconnection of service; non-scheduled meter test and/or calibration (if requested by member and if results are inside 3% variance); special request meter readings; and any similar trip requested by a member.
Turn On Fee	\$55.00 per trip. <b>The initial turn on of service is free.</b> Any scheduled turn on that is cancelled without 24 hour notice or is not ready at time of scheduled turn on will be assessed a turn on fee of \$55.00.